Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
SWITCH SELECTION GUIDE
Trim
S w i t c h e s
SERIES FEATURE ACTUATION MAX RATING SEAL RATING MOUNTING CIRCUITRY
    (Resistive)
 MT T1 Quiet Operation, Momentary 10mA @ 5VDC IP64, IP68S 11/16” dia. Threaded SPST (x2)
 (mini) Center Pushbutton  (low level) Watertight per or Press Fit

8.  Gray
N.  Not Applicable**
            T4 MINI TRIM PART NUMBER CODE
                                                 T4      –       X                      X                       X                       X                       X                        X
*   Contact factory for additional
button colors.
**  Use when specifying button
styles L, M, N and P.
Press Fit
Typical Dimensions
Threaded Body
SCHEMATIC
C
4
3
2
1POS. 1
POS. 2
POS. 3
POS. 4
T4
T4 MINI TRIM SWITCHES T4 MINI TRIM
SWITCHES
MT
4-WAY MINI TRIM, COMMERCIAL & MILITARY GRADES
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
Press Fit Threaded Body
www.is-rayfast.com  |  sales@is-rayfast.com 3 Phone: +44(0) 1793 616700
Tactile switches remain a favorite among design engineers
because the positive detent indicates circuit transfer to the
operator. The T4-T toggle switch provides a 4-way momentary
toggle action with detent providing a positive click action. The
T4-T series provides Commercial and Military grade switching
with a positive click action, ideal for grip applications in
aircraft and off-road equipment.
Features:
• Positive detent
• 4-way momentary toggle action
• Positive click action
• Low level switching
• Water resistant per MIL-STD-810F; method 506.4,
procedure 3 (drip)
• Available in Commercial & Military grades
• Variety of button styles & colors available
• RoHS/WEEE/Reach compliant
Cone Button Style
Castle Button Style
Hat Style Button
T4-T TACTILE MINI TRIMT4-T TACTILE
MINI TRIM
MT
4-WAY MOMENTARY TOGGLE WITH TACTILE RESPONSE
Standard Characteristics/Ratings:
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
Load Sea Level @ 28VDC
Resistive 2A
Inductive 1A
DWV 1050Vrms
Low Level 10mA @ 30mV
Electrical Life:  100,000 cycles

2. Black
8. Gray
T4-T PART NUMBER CODE
                  T4-T                X                  X                     X                 X                    X                    X
* Contact factory for
additional colors.
T4-T TACTILE MINI TRIM T4-T TACTILE
MINI TRIM
MT
4-WAY MOMENTARY TOGGLE WITH TACTILE RESPONSE
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
www.is-rayfast.com  |  sales@is-rayfast.com 5 Phone: +44(0) 1793 616700
T4-T TACTILE BUTTON STYLEST4-T TACTILE
MINI TRIM
MT
4-WAY MOMENTARY TOGGLE WITH TACTILE RESPONSE
 Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
www.is-rayfast.com  |  sales@is-rayfast.com 6 Phone: +44(0) 1793 616700
OTTO Mini Trims are toggle switches available in 2-way, 4-way,
4-way plus pushbutton, and 8-way versions. The T5 Mini Trim is
a single pole, 5 throw Center off momentary contact (self return
to center off) switch. Numerous button styles are available on
both the Commercial and Military grade switch versions. Mini
Trims are typically press fit into control grips or panel mounted
using versions with an 11/16” threaded case. Mini Trims are also
available with multiple sealing levels to fit all applications.
Press Fit
Typical Dimensions
Threaded Body
Standard Characteristics/Ratings:
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
Load Rating
Resistive 10mA @ 5VDC (low level)
Inductive 1A @ 28VDC
DWV 1050Vrms
Low Level 10mA Resistive @ 5VDC
Electrical Life: 100,000 cycles 1A Inductive @ 28VDC
Lever Travel: Toggle: 15° max from center OFF
 Pushbutton: 0.020 inches min
Seal: IP64 or IP68S or MIL-PRF-8805 Design 3
Operating Temp Range: -55°C to +85°C
Operating Force: Toggle: 16 oz +/- 6 oz
 Pushbutton: 5.0 lbs. max
Lever Pivot & Stop Strength: Switch is capable of withstanding a force of 25.0 lbs.
 applied to the actuating button. The button also
 withstands 15.0 lbs. minimum pull force.
MATERIALS:
Case: Aluminum alloy or thermoplastic
Button: Thermoplastic
Terminals: Silver over brass
 Brass with gold over silver for low level
Terminal Hardware: None provided
Mounting Hardware: Hex nut, tooth lockwasher, panel seal gasket
 where applicable
Series Grade Button Style Case Style Seal Level Current Rating Button Color*
T5.  4-Way
Plus Center
Pushbutton
C. Commercial
M. Military
D.   Commercial -
Lenient Center*
N.   Military -
Lenient Center*
B. Tall Jog
C. Rocker
D. Cone
E. LRUD Hat
G. Hat
H. Stadium
J. Castle
K. 4-Way Jog
P. 4-40 Threaded Post

8.  Gray
N.  Not Applicable**
            T5 MINI TRIM PART NUMBER CODE
T5      –       X                      X                       X                       X                       X                        X
*   Contact factory for
additional button colors.
T5
T5 MINI TRIM SWITCHES T5 MINI TRIM
SWITCHES
MT
4-WAY PLUS CENTER PUSHBUTTON MINI TRIM, COMMERCIAL & MILITARY GRADES
Press Fit
Threaded Body
* Wider angle of operation for center pushbutton.
**Use when specifying Button Style P
TR
IM
 SW
ITC
H
ES
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
www.is-rayfast.com  |  sales@is-rayfast.com 7 Phone: +44(0) 1793 616700
OTTO Mini Trims are toggle switches available in 2-way, 4-way,
4-way plus pushbutton, and 8-way versions. The T8 Mini Trim is
a single pole, 8 throw, center off momentary contact (self return
to center off) switch. Numerous button styles are available on
both the Commercial and Military grade switch versions. Mini
Trims are typically press fit into control grips or panel mounted
using versions with an 11/16” threaded case. Mini Trims are also
available with multiple sealing levels to fit all applications.
Standard Characteristics/Ratings:
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
Load Rating
Resistive 10mA @ 5VDC (low level)
Inductive 1A @ 28VDC
DWV 1050Vrms
Low Level 10mA Resistive @ 5VDC
Electrical Life: 100,000 cycles 1A Inductive @ 28VDC
Lever Travel: Toggle: 15° max from center OFF
Seal: IP64 or IP68S or MIL-PRF-8805 Design 3
Operating Temp Range: -55°C to +85°C
Operating Force: Toggle: 16 oz +/- 6 oz
Lever Pivot & Stop Strength: Switch is capable of withstanding a force of 25.0 lbs.
 applied to the actuating button. The button also
 withstands 15.0 lbs. minimum pull force.
MATERIALS:
Case: Aluminum alloy or thermoplastic
Button: Thermoplastic
Terminals: Silver over brass
 Brass with gold over silver for low level
Terminal Hardware: None provided
Mounting Hardware: Hex nut, tooth lockwasher, panel seal gasket
 where applicable
Series Grade Button Style Case Style Seal Level Current Rating Button Color*
T8. 8-Way C. Commercial
M. Military
A. 2-Way Jog
B. Tall Jog
C. Rocker
D. Cone
E. LRUD Hat
F. IOUD Hat
G. Hat
H. Stadium
J. Castle
K. 4-Way Jog
L. Short Bat
M. Bat
N. Post
P. 4-40 Threaded Post
1. Press Fit
2. Threaded

8.  Gray
N.  Not Applicable**
            T8 MINI TRIM PART NUMBER CODE
T8      –       X                      X                       X                       X                       X                        X
*   Contact factory for additional
button colors.
**  Use when specifying button
styles L, M, N and P
T8 MINI TRIM SWITCHEST8 MINI TRIM
SWITCHES
MT
8-WAY MINI TRIM, COMMERCIAL & MILITARY GRADES
Press Fit
Press Fit
Typical Dimensions
Threaded Body
T8
Threaded Body
 Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
www.is-rayfast.com  |  sales@is-rayfast.com 8 Phone: +44(0) 1793 616700
TR
IM
 SW
ITC
H
ES
MINI TRIM BUTTON STYLES MINI TRIM
BUTTON STYLES
MT
MINI TRIM BUTTON STYLES
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
www.is-rayfast.com  |  sales@is-rayfast.com 9 Phone: +44(0) 1793 616700
Standard Characteristics/Ratings:
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
Load Sea Level @ 28VDC
Resistive 2A
Inductive 1A
DWV 1050Vrms
Electrical Life:  150,000 cycles commercial, 100,000 cycles military
Mechanical Life:  200,000 cycles
Seal:  Water resistant per MIL-STD-810F,
   method 506.4 procedure 3 (drip)
Operating Temp Range: -40°C to +85°C
Operating Force:  0.75 +/- 0.25 lbs.
Return Point:  4° minimum
Pretravel:  9.5° maximum
Overtravel:  1.5° minimum
MATERIALS:
Case:  Black Anodized Aluminum
Button:  Delrin
Terminals:  Berryllium copper or brass
   Gold over silver for low level
Terminal Hardware: None provided
Mounting Hardware: Hex nut and lockwasher
SPLIT TRIMSPLIT
TRIM
SPT
TWO-WAY MOMENTARY TRIMS WITH TACTILE RESPONSE
       SPLIT TRIM PART NUMBER CODE
                                                 SPT      –       X                      X                       X                       X                       X                        X
Series Grade Button Style Case Style* Seal Level Current Rating Button Color**
SPT. Split Trim C. Commercial
M. Military
A. Split Jog 1. Threaded with D-Flat
2.   Threaded with
Double D-Flat
1.   Unsealed (water resistant
per MIL-STD-810F, method
506.4, procedure 3 (drip))
1.  Standard
2.  Low Level
1.  Red
2.  Black
8.  Gray
*Contact factory for press fit case.
**Additional button colors are available.
OTTO's Split Trim switch uses 2 single-pole-single-throw
momentary toggles with detent providing a positive click action.
Each two-way switch can operate independently or simultaneously.
OTTO's Split Trim switches are available in both commercial and
military grades and are most ideal for applications in aircraft, but
can also be used in medical, unmanned vehicle, construction and
agricultural equipment.
Features:
• Tactile Feedback
• 2-way momentary actuation of each switch
• Low level switching option
• Water resistant per MIL-STD-810F; method 506.4,
procedure 3 (drip)
• Available in Commercial & Military grades
• Choice of button colors
• Choice of case styles
• RoHS/WEEE/Reach compliant
SPST-NO
2 WAY
SCHEMATIC
 Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
www.is-rayfast.com  |  sales@is-rayfast.com 10 Phone: +44(0) 1793 616700
SPLIT TRIM SPLIT
TRIM
SPT
TWO-WAY MOMENTARY TRIMS WITH TACTILE RESPONSE
.87
.16
.71
.040
.46
( )11°
.750
.49
.099 MAX
3/4-32 UN-2A THD
.85
.61
.91
.25
.19.45
.100
.730
TO D-FLAT
.709
ACROSS
FLATS
CASE STYLE #1 CASE STYLE #2
TR
IM